503476059 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522684

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
REFOCUS, LLC				04/02/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NEWL	NEWLENS, LLC			
Street Address:	2840 F	2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE A			
City:	ROAN	ROANOKE			
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	24017	24017			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14275511			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202)		(202)371-2540			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		202-371-2600			
•		mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com			
		STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN	& FOX PLLC		
Correspondent Name	•				
Address Line 1:	•	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 1:	•	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 3372.0010006			
Address Line 1:	IUMBER:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 3372.0010006 / XIAOXIANG LIU /			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 3372.0010006 / XIAOXIANG LIU / / xiaoxiang liu #63566/			

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 2, 2003

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Newlens, LLC (formerly known as ReFocus, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission effective April 2, 2003.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By zon

Commissioner

03-03-28-4144 LLAACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0977